OP \$40.00 85162197

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM317382 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:NEW ASSIGNMENTNATURE OF CONVEYANCE:NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENTEFFECTIVE DATE:02/15/2012

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Utopic Rugs LLC dba Line of the Spirit		09/10/2014	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: COLORADO

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Dr. Wolfgang Muehlbauer	
Street Address:	Kronprinzenstr. 7	
City:	22609 Hamburg	
State/Country:	GERMANY	
Entity Type:	INDIVIDUAL: GERMANY	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	85162197	LINE OF THE SPIRIT

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2124843990

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 212 484 3900

Email: katrin.lewertoff@arentfox.com

Correspondent Name: Katrin Lewertoff
Address Line 1: 1675 Broadway
Address Line 2: Arent Fox LLP

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10019

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 033760.1

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name: Katrin Lewertoff
Address Line 1: 1675 Broadway
Address Line 2: Arent Fox LLP

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10019

 NAME OF SUBMITTER:
 Katrin Lewertoff

 SIGNATURE:
 /KL/

TRADEMARK REEL: 005365 FRAME: 0072 DATE SIGNED: 09/18/2014

Total Attachments: 1
source=033760.1 nunc pro tunc assignment#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005365 FRAME: 0073

Attorney's Reference Number: 033760,1

NUNC PRO TUNC DEED OF ASSIGNMENT OF U.S. TRADEMARK APPLICATION

WHEREAS, Utopic Rugs LLC dba Line of the Spirit ("Assignor"), a Colorado limited liability company, of 1423 Chaparral Way, Crestone, CO 81131, has adopted and used the mark LINE OF THE SPIRIT, which is subject of a pending application in the United States Patent and Trademark Office under Serial No. 85162197.

AND WHEREAS, Dr. Wolfgang Muchlbauer ("Assignee"), a German citizen, of Kronprinzenstr. 7, 22609 Hamburg, Germany, has acquired said mark and said application, and any and all goodwill attached thereto.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said ASSIGNOR assigns unto the said ASSIGNEE, nunc pro tune, effective February 15, 2012, all right and title and interest in and to the said mark, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the mark, and the above-identified application thereof.

Utopic Rugs LLC

By: Dr. Wolfing Much Source

Title: PEESI DE 1

ANO. MANSON

AFDOCS/11288092.1

RECORDED: 09/18/2014